= TVX

948

— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —_
REREE

o

FHR LM 170/ 65 BT+ ()
Scrubber Dryer  T70/ 65 BT+ (D)

Issued in APRIL 2020
V02




i

10

5

) L <

2.

12

11

3.

14

13

;@éﬂﬁ:

4. PKZ

16

15

£

5.

17—24

6. AT AL eveeeeeervrnrerenemnsrenteresenintiteeasannenes

+26—26

IR ZEL v e eeeeevvesesnnnnenssnnnessnsenensnsunsanans

i

f"f

7.

+27—30

FETKAE L v e veeenmrmnenesesnsnsnretesennnntitetesensnaeas

8.

32

-31

IKFE A

9.

+33—34

I PPt

10.

35

11. &




P1/ P35

Z090027D

BRI T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

(

11
T ]
[ [ ]|

18




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P2/ P35

T H 5 ITEM F5 PIN & Qry 4R DESCRIPTION

1 E040094-L 1 75 3 B A 1-24V-400W LEFT BRUSH MOTOR 24V 400W

2 N010144 2 HIIN F-M8BX50- AN 454 SCREW M8x50 A2

3 N030028 6 P I-8x24x2- AN AN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

4 B020027 2 Bifie4iE 8x10x31 BUSHING 8x10x31

5 N110019 2 pifE4e D100x29.5 WHEEL ®100x29.5

6 N010034 6 HhIN FH-M8x20- P £ SCREW M8x20 ZINC

7 N020024 2 H B8 BE-M8- 54N LOCK NUT M8 A2

8 N040013 10 R MB-PE A LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

9 B060039 1 BRESU T ML % (AE) M18x30 LEFT FLANGE M18x30

10 A040004 2 A4 F 45x25 PLAQUE 45x25

11 B060013 2 il B 5 3 D3 LOCKING SPRING @3

12 D010005 1 il BB R S ZL- BRUSH PLATE-LEFT

13 D010028 1 BB R A ZL BRUSH PLATE RIGHT

14 B060037 1 WS FL ALY 2% (47) M18x30 RIGHT FLANGE M18x30

15 N010006 8 SRS FH-M6x20-45 £ SCREW M6x20 ZINC

16 N040001 8 HE-Me-E LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

17 A040065 2 FAL AL ] 7 AR MOTOR PLATE

18 E040094 1 Fill 48 B8 M L-24V-400W RIGHT BRUSH MOTOR 24V 400W




P RIS W e AT PR A

1]
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 70900270 P3/ P35
9 33 2l %
20 a7

2

22

23

24

25

26



HTVX

P RIS W e AT PR A

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090027D P4/ P35

T H 5 ITEM F5 PIN i Qry 4R DESCRIPTION

19 A040066 1 BLSkERE - CONNECTING ARM OF MACHINE HEAD

20 NO10002 3 A7 F1-M8x30-HE £ SCREW M8x30 ZINC

21 N030027 6 T R-8x24x2-PE B WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

22 A040068 1 WSk 52 PR AR HEAD SUPPORT CONNECTION

23 N010007 4 HRIS FH-M8x25-H5 B SCREW M8x25 ZINC

24 N030006 4 P 34-8x16x1.6- 45 4F WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

25 A040069 1 Bl 25 X 4N 2% 10x1170 STEEL BAR 10x1170

26 A040067 1 Pk SRR HEAD FLOOR

27 N020001 7 H 85 R - M- B LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

28 N020004 4 15 22 R BE-M5- 4 B NUT M5 ZINC

29 B060012 2 W EE 1.1x10x55 SPRING 1.1x10x55

30 N010062 2 A7S F1-M5x20-H5 5 SCREW M5x20 ZINC

31 B070010 2 FRER 2x26 RING 2x26

32 A040064 1 WSk B NOSE CONNECTING ARM

33 B020001 3 Hi1E 8x15x8.5 BUSHING 8x15x8.5




st TV

BRI T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D

P5/ P35

21

28

29

30

31

32

33 34




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P6/ P35

TiHS ITEM F5 P/N & Qry HFR DESCRIPTION

1 N010002 2 HRIN F1-M8X30- 5 £ SCREW M8x30 ZINC

2 €020036 2 JH%E T D50 COVER @50

3 N040013 4 HHE-ME-HE £ LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

4 B060069 2 V- #4-8.5x30x4- 45 £ WASHER 8.5x30x4  ZINC

5 N010033 9 AR F-M6x30-PE 4 SCREW M6x30 ZINC

6 N040001 18 M- £ LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

7 N030007 12 FHR-6x12x1.6- 54T WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

8 D010010 2 K D70 BEARING SUPPORT @70

9 N060001 4 P 6x40 FLAT KEY 6x40

10 B060026 2 UKZh%H D20x185 AXLE SHAFT ®20x185

11 N020002 2 H B8 BE-M10-9% £ LOCK NUT M10 ZINC

12 N030004 1 SPR-10x20x2-48 £ WAHSE 10x20x2 ZINC

13 N010008 1 HRIN F1-M8x35-4E £ SCREW M8x35 ZINC

14 N030027 5 FR-8x24x2- 4 £ WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC

15 N020053 1 7N AR R RE-M10-45 B NUT M10 ZINC

16 N010026 1 HR7N F1-M10x40- P54 SCREW M10x40 ZINC

17 N010043 1 AR F-M8xA0-FE 4 SCREW M8x40 ZINC

18 N030006 7 SPR-8x16x1.6-PE4E WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

19 A040010 1 HERER 24x70 PLAQUE 24x70

20 B020005 2 Hi % 8x(18-13)x10.5 BUSHING 8x(18-13)x10.5

21 N020018 5 WZRE-M8-4E £ NUT M8 ZINC

23 N030008 3 “F-#-6x18x1.6-H5 5 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

24 A030003 1 R4 448 SPLASH GUARD 448

25 €020002 4 MR 23 HOLDFAST 23

26 N010114 4 AN Fl-M6xAS-HE 4 SCREW M6x45 ZINC

27 A030001 1 RN 265 ROCKER ARM 265

28 E080001 1 X)) B H1-24V-120W-105RPM DRIVE MOTOR 24V 120W 105RPM

29 A030002 1 JES J¥E 41-450%222-T55-70BT FRAME 450x222 T55/70BT




st TV

BRI T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D

P7/ P35

21

28

29

30

31

32

33 34




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P8/ P35

T H 5 ITEM F5 PN K& Qry B DESCRIPTION

30 N010091 4 [ 3k 77 S -M8x20- 4% £ SCREW M8x20 ZINC

31 N020001 5 H 808 BE-M8-4 B LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

32 N010014 2 7] Sk 5 42 MR e -M8x 2 5- 8% B SCREW M8x25  ZINC

33 N110004 1 JilF%e D100 UNIVERSAL WHEEL @100

34 N010027 2 HRN FI-M3x20- AN 5540 SCREW M3x20 A2

35 A030005 1 JEIES PRALESHR 109x33 GUARD 109x33

36 N030021 4 P #-3x7x0.5-JE & WASHER 3x7x0.5 NYLON

37 £020030 1 Bl 7K S T %-250V-16A- 3 4] MICROSWITCH 250V 16A NORMALLY SWITCH OFF

38 N020045 2 H B RE-M3- AR5 LOCK NUT M3 A2

39 C030006 1 JEIES H 98x80 RUBBER PAD 98x80

40 N040003 1 FE-M10-4E £ LOCK WASHER M10 ZINC

41 N010060 1 SN FI-M10x25- 5 £ SCREW M10x25 ZINC

42 A050007 1 AR 740 PEDAL 740

43 B020004 1 Hi% 8.3x15x18.5 BUSHING 8.3x15x18.5

44 N070001 4 7K 6004 BEARING 6004

45 B060027 2 AR HE 20x25x21 WASHER 20x25x21

46 B060028 2 8 20x40x11 WASHER 20X40X11

47 C020004 2 IRZN%E D200x50 DRIVING WHEEL ®200x50




A RORF R AT i 8 T A )
2 TUX

- dn TVX Cleaning Equi t Co., Ltd.
aum eaning Equipment Co., Z090027D P9/ P35
2
J
[4
49

58 48 24 49 50 ol 52 53 24 o4 18 50 14 55 14 3 56



P RIS W e AT PR A

éii M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 20900270 P10/ P35
T H 5 ITEM FH5 PN & Qry BN DESCRIPTION
48 A030004 1 R 55x40 PLAQUE 55x40
49 N010010 2 HRIN FH-NM8x50-HE 4% SCREW M8x50 ZINC
50 N020012 3 H B hE RE-M6 4% £ LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
51 N010006 2 AN FH-M6x 2085 4% SCREW M6x20 ZINC
52 N020022 1 IR BE-M6-HE4E NUT M6 ZINC
53 A040066 1 MR b CONNECTING ARM OF MACHINE HEAD
54 B060030 1 MLkhr# 2x15x60 SPRING 2x15x60
55 B020001 1 Hi% 8x15x8.5 BUSHING 8x15x8. 5
56 N010007 1 SIS FI-M8x25- 4 SCREW M8x25 ZINC
57 B070003 1 Fr 2. 8x20x93 SPRING 2. 8x20x93
58 A040064 1 IS L NOSE CONNECTING ARM




P11/ P35

Z090027D

BRI T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

TUX

11
T ]
[ [ ]|

15

14



HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P12/ P35

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION

1 C030062 1 i 2% 860 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 860

2 N010241 2 AR FHE M8X31 860 HANDWHEEL M8X31 860

3 N030010 4 “F-44-8x16x1.6- 5N WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

4 N040017 4 M- FHN LOCK WASHER M8

5 N010143 4 HN7N F-M8x16- N SCREW M8x16 A2

6 N010144 2 A7 5 -M8X50- 5N SCREW M8x50 A2

7 N110049 2 % D100X27 860 WHEEL D100X27 860

8 N010242 2 JEARFAH M10X30 860 HANDWHEEL M10X30 860

9 A020050 2 JimE 28 860 SUPPORT 860

10 N020024 2 H B RE-M8- AN 54X LOCK NUT M8 A2

11 N020010 4 BERE-M8- A5 4N NUT M8 A2

12 N010243 2 T AR H %A M8X60 860 T-slot SCREW M8X60 860

13 A010189 1 k5 [ e #ItRk 860 PLATES 860

14 C030063 1 Ja %% 860 BEAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 860

15 N110050 2 JilH%: D50 860 UNIVERSAL WHEEL D50 860

16 N010244 1 W TTEFT M8x40 860 SCREW M8x40 860

17 B050065 1 - HiR 860 PLATE 860

18 D010029 1 Pk EMA 860 SQUEEGEE BODY 860




P13/ P35

Z090027D

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

P RIS W e AT PR A




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090027D P 14/ P35

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION

1 B060035 1 77 il FLIE AL -M6x25- D% £ COUPLING M6x25 ZINC

2 N030008 3 T 6x18x1.6 HEEE WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

3 A050051 1 PS8R 263 SUPPORT 263

4 B020003 1 % 10.2x17x16.5 BUSHING 10.2x17x16.5

5 N010026 1 HN/SH M10x40 A4S SCREW M10x40 ZINC

6 N030041 2 “F-10x30x2.5-FE WASHER 10x30x2.5 ZINC

7 B050022 1 V% HH 10.2x60x3 WASHER 10.2x60x3

8 B050005 2 TSR 17.2x40x2 WASHER 17.2x40x2

9 N030011 2 P 12x24x2.5 BERE WASHER 12x24x2.5 ZINC

10 N080005 2 K#E 9 CIRCLIP €9

11 B060099 1 Hahih ©12x86 AXIS OF ROTATION @ 12x86

12 B070016 1 JE 715485 3.5x20x40.5 PRESSURE SPRING 3.5x20x40.5

13 N020012 2 HBEEE M6 PE8r LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

14 D010007 1 4 g 58 COUPLING 58

15 N020002 1 EAUZRE M10 H55¢ LOCK NUT M10 ZINC

16 N010021 1 HRIN FI-M6x50- P £ -4 F SCREW M6x50 ZINC




P RIS W e AT PR A

T[]
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P15/ P35




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P 16/ P35

TiH 5 ITEM FAt5 PIN & Qry R DESCRIPTION

1 F050013 1 WikiN 22 /K& D=18 D=13 L=250 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L=250

2 FO50003 6 4 10-16 SCREW CLAMP @ 10-16

3 F020002 2 Pk 1/2 CONNECTOR 1/2

4 N010208 4 AN -M5X12- N SCREW M5x12 A2

5 N040023 4 M5 AN LOCK WASHER M5

6 W020005 1 FE LR 204 T55/70BT SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY T55/70BT

7 N030016 4 T sx10x1 AN WASHER 5x10x1

8 FO50014 1 Wk 22 /K% D=18 D=13 L=600 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L= 600

9 F050012 1 Wk 22 /K% D=18 D=13 L= 100 PVC STEEL WIRE PIPE D=18 D=13 L= 100

10 F020003 2 Pk sk 3/8 D=12d=10 CONNECTOR 3/8 D=12 d=10

11 FO10006 1 MEFZERIR 1/2 B4k D=10 BALL VALVE 1/2 CONNECTION STRAIGHT D=10

12 F020019 1 A 223k 1/2-3/8 AR CONNECTOR 1/2-3/8 A2

13 A030034 1 BRIEISZ 42 35x43 SUPPORT 35x43

14 F010004 1 TEAE 3/8 FILTER 3/8




P17/ P35

Z090027D

BRI T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

TVUX

1]
JEE
[ [ ]|

v/
] /4
\\
1/ '
\ ¢
VAN o%
f/ e A )
/ L A °
/4 3
\ £

xR ),

T ANTA R\ EM
»F—W/—Lr._‘\»,

e




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P18/ P35

TiH 5 ITEM FAt5 PIN & Qry R DESCRIPTION

1 W010006 1 2 | TR AR 21 /- TS5BT-70BT CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY T55BT/70BT

2 N010111 2 Pk B B-3.5x13- A5 N SELF TAPPING SCREW 3.5x13 A2

3 N020016 6 H 82 BE-M5- 4% 5 LOCK NUT M5 ZINC

4 B050027 1 FIEFIR T70 BAFFLE T70

5 A060004 1 FINE L% 400x20 LAYERING 400x20

6 N010118 6 DUk 7S 1 MSX20-45 8 SCREW M5x20 ZINC

7 A020002 1 FMEEE T70 SUPPORT T70

8 W010155 1 FHL AR S B2 40 11 TSSBT CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT ASEEMBLY T55BT

9 €010004 1 FHE HANDLE BAR

10 N010027 4 AN F-M3x20- N5 SCREW M3x20 A2

11 N020045 4 H AR RE-M3- AN 54N LOCK NUT M3 A2

12 €020017 1 PRy AT ROCKER ARM

13 €020015 2 HgEEieT RIGHT LEVER




P RIS W e AT PR A

i |
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P19/ P35




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P20/ P35

TiH 5 ITEM FAT5 PIN & Qry R DESCRIPTION

14 N010034 2 AT 1 -M8x20-H5 £ SCREW M8x20 ZINC

15 N040013 3 M- £ LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC

16 N030006 3 T H-8x16x1.6- P £ WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

17 N030028 1 P H-8x24x2- N AN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

18 N010059 1 [ 3k P 7S F1-M8x20- A5 4 SCREW M8x20 A2

19 N010209 1 7 3k A 7S 1 -M8x20- 45 £ SPECLAL SCREW M8x20 ZINC

20 N020010 2 B2 RE-M8- AN 54N NUT M8 A2

21 N010024 2 HRIS 1 -M5x12- 8 5 SCREW M5x12 ZINC

22 N040007 2 I -MS-HE B LOCK WASHER M5 ZINC

23 E020030 1 K17 7K sk 8l FF 9-250V-16A-5 4] MICROSWITCH 250V 16A NORMALLY SWITCH OFF

24 N030010 1 P 34-8x16x1.6- A5 4N WASHER 8x16x1.6 A2

25 N030021 4 “F-3x7x0.5-JE J WASHER 3x7x0.5 NYLON

26 A050006 1 FFRIEE R25 SUPPORT R25

27 N010019 1 Uik 7S F1-M8x18-B5 £ SCREW M8x18 ZINC

28 N010074 1 UL N 7S F-M8 X 60- N4 SCREW M8x60 A2

29 N010131 1 A7 FH -M8X55- BN SCREW M8x55 A2

30 N010006 2 H7S F-M6x20- 85 4 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

31 B060033 2 FEHILZ 1=210 CABLE L=210

32 N020012 2 H 8% BE-Me- 45 £ LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

33 N020024 1 H AR RE-M8- AN 54N LOCK NUT M8 A2




P RIS W e AT PR A

11
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P 21/P35




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090027D P 22 /P35

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry R DESCRIPTION

1 N010135 2 A7 FH-MB5X20- AN 554 SCREW M5x20 A2

2 N020046 6 BERE-MS5- A5 AN NUT M5 A2

3 E050004 1 PRI HE 80A FUSE HOLDER 80A

4 N030016 2 P R-5x10x1- AN AN WASHER 5x10x1

5 N020037 6 H B R RE-M5- AN 454K LOCK NUT M5 A2

6 E050005 1 RIS 80A FUSE 80A

7 N020024 2 H B8 RE-M8- A5 4 LOCK NUT M8 A2

8 N020045 4 H B RE-M3- A 54X LOCK NUT M3 A2

9 N020006 1 H B RE-Me- A 54X LOCK NUT M6 A2

10 N030021 8 “F44-3x7x0.5-JE Ji WASHER 3x7x0.5 NYLON

11 £020029 2 Bi7 K i Bl 5-250V-16A- 5 FF MICROSWITCH 250V 16A NORMALLY SWITCH ON

12 N030022 1 “FH-6x18x1.6- N EH WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

13 N020044 4 BERE-M3- A5 4N NUT M3 A2

14 B070011 1 F#E 0.8x10x55 SPRING 0.8x10x55

15 N020005 1 B RE-M6- AN 54N NUT M6 A2

16 N010013 1 HNIN F-M6EX20- N5 SCREW M6x20 A2

17 N010027 4 HNTNF-M3x20- N5 SCREW M3x20 A2

18 N090003 1 FEFHE 20x60 RUBBER SLEEVE 20x60

19 A020003 1 FZEFHR 240x20 BRAKE HANDLE 240x20

20 B060032 1 FFEEHE 0.5x5x25 SPRING 0.5x5x25

21 A050008 1 F B D4 BRAKE LOCK @4

22 N020042 1 H B RE-MA- A5 4N LOCK NUT M4 A2

23 N010006 4 HIS F1-M6X20-H5 £ SCREW M6x20 ZINC

24 N040001 5 M- EE LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

25 N030008 3 FH-6x18x1.6-5 5 WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

26 N020001 1 H BERE-M8-H LOCK NUT M8 ZINC

27 N030006 2 “F-H-8x16x1.6-4 £ WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

28 N020012 4 H 815 B -Me- 4 Bt LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

29 N010028 1 HNIS i -Max16- 454N SCREW M4x16 A2

30 N010007 1 HN7S F-M8x25- 45 B SCREW M8x25 ZINC




P RIS W e AT PR A

11
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D P23/ P35




HTVX

P RIS W e AT PR A

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090027D P 24/ P35

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry G DESCRIPTION

31 B060029 1 R L 1=980 CABLE L=980

32 A020004 1 FIZEFHSZZE 130x57.5 SUPPORT 130x57.5

33 N010016 3 Tk 7S F1-M6x20- AN 4540 SCREW M6x20 A2

34 N010066 4 Tk 7S 1 -M5x25- N5 4 SCREW M5x25 A2

35 A020046 1 FLEE AR S22 KDS CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT KDS

36 E040080 1 5 1) 8% -KDS- 1 I 24V CONTROLLER KDS WITH TRACTION 24V




HEE
HEE

TVX

B HCRRR BT Vi %A PR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D

P25/ P35




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P 26/ P35

TiHS ITEM E15 P/N & QTY EA S DESCRIPTION

1 €020013 1 1l AR -TS55-T70 CONTROL PANEL T55/70

2 C040001 1 P AR bR 2 TS55BT CONTROL PANEL LABEL T55BT

3 C040011 1 i AR #7425 TS558 CONTROL PANEL LABEL T55B

4 E020009 1 IS e TURN CAP

5 E020001 1 P BUTTON

6 N030004 1 “FH-10x20x2-HE4F WAHSE 10x20x2 ZINC

7 E020003 1 PRI % SPEED SWITCH

8 N010228 3 Ak 5 BUEET -ST2.2x16- A 540 SELF TAPPING SCREW ST2.2x16 A2

9 E040128 1 AR KDS TWO-SIDED PANEL KDS




P RIS W e AT PR A

ing Equi t Co., Ltd.
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., 7090027D P27/ P35




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090027D P 28/ P35

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry G DESCRIPTION

1 €010003 1 15 7K 48 75 4R RECOVERY TANK COVER

2 N090010 1 T5KM bR % % 1=1280 RUBBER SEAL STRIP L=1280

3 €020019 1 /K 55 F D118x24 COVER ®118x24

4 FO40002 1 W 7K 1 YH 5 4 @ 103x20 SPONGE @ 103x20

5 A030063 1 W 7K 4244 BAFFLE

6 €020018 1 WK 34K @ 74210 SUCTION BODY ¢ 74x210

7 F040004 1 T7ER © 80x64 FLOATER @ 80x64

8 N090042 1 O HEHENFE D67 XLIZ D6 ORING ®67xD6

9 €010002 1 157K4H 70U RECOVERY TANK 70L

10 F060001 1 HE5E D38x1040 DRAINAGE PIPE D38x1040

11 FO50006 2 4t D33-57 SCREW CLAMP @33-57

12 N010052 4 5 3k 47 H B3 22 -M4.2x16- A 5540 SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x16 A2

13 A010001 2 #5662 A 34x30 PLAQUE 34x30




T[]
[ |

TUX

BRI T B A PR 2 A
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z090027D

P29/ P35

22

23

24

25

35

32

30

29

28

el

26



HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P30/ P35

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry G DESCRIPTION

14 N010105 3 B3kt -Mmex16- A 4N SCREW M6x16 A2

15 A040083 1 VH & bk T55 MUFFLER COVER T55

16 €020105 1 HHE MR T55 SOUNDPROOF COTTON T45

17 B020035 3 HHE Ak L=82 COPPER STUD L=82

18 N020012 6 H 8% BE-Me- 4 £ LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

19 N040001 3 FE-Me-HE B LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

20 N030008 3 F#-6x18x1.6-PEEE WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC

21 E040001 1 WK AL 24V 390W 119436-13 VACUUM MOTOR 24V 390W 130805-13

22 B050029 3 XIEEE 55 SLEEVING 55

23 FO40005 1 3M TR © (140-70) 3M ADHESIVES GUM ¢ (140-70)

24 F040001 1 WK ALY & ¢ D140x5 SPONGE @ 140x5

25 N100008 3 BZFT M6 X 100 SCREW M6x100mm

26 €020008 1 7EKHEK 1023k D.38 CONNECTOR BEND D.38

27 €020009 1 15K BEK O HESk D.38 CONNECTOR STRAIGHT D.38

28 B060084 1 KA LR L=345 CABLE L=345

29 N010059 1 5] 3k N 75 A -M8x20- AN 454 SCREW M8x20 A2

30 N030028 1 P H-8x24x2- N AN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

31 FO60005 1 W5 D38x1120 SUCTION HOSE D.38x1120

32 N090002 4 FLT [E € BE 23x16 SUPPORT 23x1

33 N010073 4 Sk i8R 22 -M5x16- 5 B SCREW M5x16 ZINC




P RIS W e AT PR A

]
i== 11/)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

Z2090027D P31/ P35
18 17 16
15
14
O L 2~ -
2
h_‘ ° ]3
L
(o— re R
— 2
3




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P32/ P35

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 P/N & Qry G DESCRIPTION

1 €020005 1 TE/KFEEK D& T D115 THREADED COVER @115

2 €020006 1 TE/KFEK O EM D110 FILTER @110

3 €010001 1 H/KFE T70 SOLUTION TANK T70

4 N020024 1 H AR RE-M8- AN 54N LOCK NUT M8 A2

5 N090046 1 O M +HpE D23 (H1E) xD3.5 (&) O RING ®23xP3.5

6 N010068 1 AN F-M8BX40- AN 4N SCREW M8x40 A2

7 N030028 2 P H-8x24x2- N AN WASHER 8x24x2 A2

8 N020009 1 TEAERE M8 NUT M8

9 B020006 1 ¥k 3/4 gist PLUG 3/4"

10 F020001 2 P2k D(8-6)x30 CONNECTOR @ (8-6)x30

11 FO50008 1 KA R E 310 WATER LEVEL TUBE 310

12 C030013 2 HHH DS GASKET @8

13 N090002 2 FLA[E E WA 23x16 SUPPORT 23x1

14 N010073 2 7] Sk + 7R 22 -M5x16-4E 5 SCREW M5x16 ZINC

15 N100007 1 R—IREETF M12 HANDLE M12

16 A050005 1 RAEE 170 LEVER T70

17 B060110 1 PkHigk 170 CABLE T70

18 N020016 1 H B2 RE-M5- 4% £ LOCK NUT M5 ZINC




= m( ﬁéﬁﬁ%?ﬁfﬁﬂ%?ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ
‘.. TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 7090027D P 33/P35

o/ °6 29 24 23

ce

| 7 20
“‘ / /

¢ |
1 - //A —~ "L.\‘L\----I-i.‘ — "'——f~*,“-'_|’:;7'.l5l‘§"_"' T ‘\‘I‘.‘




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P 34/P P35

TiH 5 ITEM FAH5 PN & Qry 2R DESCRIPTION

1 €010001 1 TEKSE T70 SOLUTION TANK T70

2 €020011 3 AT 40x14 HINGE 40x14

3 N010017 12 TSI 7N I -M6x25- 7% 2B SCREW M6x25

4 N030007 3 FH-6x12x1. 645 WASHER 6x12x1.6 ZINC

5 N040001 2 PR H-Me— % 5 LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC

6 N010006 2 AR 7S FA-M6x20- 554 SCREW M6x20 ZINC

7 W010250 1 ML AE-TT0- XL HLHL NOSE ASSEMBLY T70 (DOUBLE MOTOR)

8 W010002 1 JECBEEEZH 44 TTOBT FRAME ASSEMBLY T70BT

9 €020010 1 HLVB R 370x364x45 BATTERY BASE 370x364x45

10 E040006 2 HL Yt AGM—12V-100Ah—2-H1 3¢ BATTERY 12V 100Ah AGM

11 W010063 1 PSS BR A -TH5-T70 SQUEEGEE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY T55/T70

12 W010344 1 PULALE 860 SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY 860

13 N020012 1 H AR -Me—p% LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

14 B070017 1 L Fr E# 3x20x75. 4 SPRING 3x20x75. 4

15 N090047 4 fL¥Ek D6 PLUG ©6

16 N010067 2 D0kt M5 x45-ANHH SCREW M5x45 A2

17 €020028 2 I D5 WASHER @5

18 €020014 1 B D43 SCREW CLAMP @43

19 A060023 1 HE5EHEH 170 DRAINAGE PIPE POTHOOK T70

20 N010135 1 AN I -MEx20- AN 4540 SCREW M5x20 A2

21 N040023 1 G S R N | LOCK WASHER M5

22 N030016 1 P55 10x1- AR WASHER 5x10x1

23 020013 1 FRTIT R XUTF KEY SWITCH ASSEMBLY

24 W010332 1 FAN & E-T70BT-KDS HANDLE BOX ASSEMBLY T70BT KDS

25 N010052 4 [ k7 H BUR 22 -M4. 2x16-AN454N SELF TAPPING SCREW M4.2x16 A2

26 N090004 2 BIHET 50 RUBBER HASP 50

27 W010169 1 15/KFELHAF TT0BT RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY T70BT




HTVX

B SRR T v B A PR 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090027D P 35/P35

BiH 5 ITEM FE5 PN HE ary TR DESCRIPTION

1 C040003 1 WLE% ZC MIFR%F T45/T55/T70/90 LEFT LABEL T45/T55/T70/90

2 C040004 1 WL 4 MIAR%F T45/T55/T70/90 RIGHT LABEL T45/T55/T70/90

3 M010007 1 YA T70/T90 1440x760x1090 CARTON BOX 1440x760x1090

4 C040026 1 AZEFRIR DECAL BRAKE

> C040025 1 T bR LABELDECAL ROCKER ARM

6 P010004 1 ENERN WARRANTY CARD

7 P010012 1 M & TEST REPORT

8 W040704 1 AEEHAM 2170 GEHD PACKING ASSEMBLY NO.2 T70

9 €030041 1 il BBtk 2% 87 X 1230 RUBBER SKIRT 87x1230

10 M010015 1 IHRMU A4S 1400x700x1000 PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 1400x700x1000

11 M020008 4 — 4 50x50x100 TRIANGLE BLOCK 50x50x100

12 M020010 1 KFEHL T70/90L 1440x760x120 PALLET T70/90L 1440x760x120

13 M010008 1 4R46 I 15 -1460x800x100- T70 CARTON BOX COVER 1460x800x100

14 M010014 1 Ui B 45 [ 348 340x240mm PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 340x240mm

15 M020007 12 XAEY T 50x50x100 ANGLE BEAD 50x50x100

16 M020011 K% T70/90 40*40*1070 BATTEN T70/90 40x40x1070

17 MO010009-SINGLE 1 &9\ 3k 760 820%270*120 760 SQUEEGEE CARTON BOX 820x270x120

18 W020008 1 Hh 228 500 BATTERY CABLE 500




